

Æ
ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2275 OF 2007

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/06/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.

However, the counsel for respondents is fortunately present.

Hence list it again on 11th June, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Sneha Bala Mehra]
Court Master