

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2275/2007

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 23/06/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[Vacation Bench]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the
respondents, list the matter after summer vacation.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER