

H ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2275/2007

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 22/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Shashan K.Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post tomorrow i.e. on 23.07.2015.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.07.23
08:21:55 IST
Reason: